

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12792 OF 2023

Chandan Sharad Pawar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

Mr Sarthak i/b Jaymangal Dhanraj for Petitioner

Mr H.B.Takke AGP a/w Ms P.H.Kantharia GP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 15th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**