

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2172 OF 2024**

Chandan Sharad Pawar & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. N.V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate, a/w K.H. Mastakar i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.1 to 4-BMC.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, G.P a/w Mr. Manisha Gawde, AGP, for Respondent Nos.5 & 6-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th February 2025.

P.C.:-

1) Mr. Walawalkar, the learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 submitted that, a similar Petition is also pending for adjudication before the co-ordinate Bench.

2) In view thereof, Registry is directed to verify the roster and place the Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)