

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2172 OF 2024

Chandan Sharad PawarPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr Hemanshu Vyas a/w Mr Suraj Shetye i/b Mr Jaymangal
Dhanraj for Petitioners.

Ms Rupali Adhate i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos. 1
to 4.

Mr Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)